
2020-21 
Fall 

Headcount 
%Tota l 

Headcount 

Spring 

Headcount 
%Total 

Headcount 

2021-22 
Summer 

Headcount 
%Total 

Headcount 

Fall 

Headcount 
%Total 

Headcount 

Spring 

Headcount 
%Total 

Headcount 

Undergraduate 

Graduate 

GrandTotal 100.0% 

24.8% 

75.2% 

226 

56 

170 

100.0% 

21.7% 

78.3% 

198 

43 

155 

100.0% 

100.0% 

25 

25 

100.0% 

25.6% 

74.4% 

270 

69 

201 

100.0% 

14.1% 

85.9% 

311 

44 

267 

UniversityofWisconsin-Whitewater 
WhitewaterCampus 

HighImpactPractices(HIPs)Reporting:Community-BasedLearning(CBL) 
Degree-SeekingUndergraduateandGraduateStudents 

EnrollmentbyStudentLevel 

Note:Enrollmentincommunity-basedlearning(CBL)isdefinedas  censusdateenrollmentinspecificallydesignatedsectionsofcourses(sectionsaredesignatedwitha"Z"inthesectionnumber). 

ThesecourseshaveaCBLapprovedcurricularcontent,asdeterminedbytheCBLProgram.ItshouldbenotedthattheZsectiondesginationwasinitiatedinFall2020,andthatnotallCBLapproved 

courseshavea   sectionwithaZdesignation;asaresult,thisdatarepresentsenrollmentinmostbutnotallCBLcourses.Enrollmentincludesbothundergraduateandgraduatestudents.Enrollment 
excludesstudyaway. 

AdditionaldefinitionsareavailableintheIRPGlossaryat:http://www.uww.edu/irp 
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2020-21 

Headcount%TotalHeadcount 

2021-22 

Headcount%TotalHeadcount 

GrandTotal 

Headcount%TotalHeadcount 

Female 

Male 

GrandTotal 100.0% 

30.7% 

69.3% 

378 

116 

262 

100.0% 

39.1% 

60.9% 

527 

206 

321 

100.0% 

35.6% 

64.4% 

845 

301 

544 

UniversityofWisconsin-Whitewater 
WhitewaterCampus 

HighImpactPractices(HIPs)Reporting:Community-BasedLearning(CBL) 
Degree-SeekingUndergraduateandGraduateStudents 

Enro llmentbyGender 

Note:Enrollmentincommunity-basedlearning(CBL)isdefinedas  censusdateenrollmentinspecificallydesignatedsectionsofcourses 

(sectionsaredesignatedwitha"Z"inthesectionnumber).ThesecourseshaveaCBLapprovedcurricularcontent,asdeterminedbythe 

CBLProgram.ItshouldbenotedthattheZsectiondesginationwasinitiatedinFall2020,andthatnotallCBLapprovedcourseshavea 
sectionwithaZdesignation;asaresult,thisdatarepresentsenrollmentinmostbutnotallCBLcourses.Enrollmentincludesboth 

undergraduateandgraduatestudents.Enrollmentexcludesstudyaway. 

AdditionaldefinitionsareavailableintheIRPGlossaryat:http://www.uww.edu/irp 

InstitutionalResearchandPlanning,UW-Whitewater2/2022 
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2020-21 
Fa ll 

Headcount 
%Tota l 

Headcount 

Spring 

Headcount 
%Tota l 

Headcount 

2021-22 
Summer 

Headcount 
%Total 

Headcount 

Fa ll 

Headcount 
%Tota l 

Headcount 

Spring 

Headcount 
%Total 

Headcount 

Undergraduate Female 

Male 

Total 

Graduate Female 

Male 

Total 

Grand Total 

100.0% 

37.6% 

62.4% 

170 

64 

106 

100.0% 

29.0% 

71.0% 

155 

45 

110 

100.0% 

4.0% 

96.0% 

25 

1 

24 

100.0% 

39.8% 

60.2% 

201 

80 

121 

100.0% 

49.1% 

50.9% 

267 

131 

136 

100.0% 

16.1% 

83.9% 

56 

9 

47 

100.0% 

16.3% 

83.7% 

43 

7 

36 

100.0% 

10.1% 

89.9% 

69 

7 

62 

100.0% 

15.9% 

84.1% 

44 

7 

37 

100.0% 226 100.0% 198 100.0% 25 100.0% 270 100.0% 311 

UniversityofWisconsin-Whitewater 
WhitewaterCampus 

HighImpactPractices(HIPs)Reporting:Community-BasedLearning(CBL) 
Degree-SeekingUndergraduateandGraduateStudents 

Enro llmentbyStudentLevelandGender 

Note:Enro llmentincommunity-basedlearning(CBL)isdefinedas   censusdateenrollmentinspecifica llydesignatedsectionsofcourses(sectionsaredesignatedwitha"Z"inthesection 

number).ThesecourseshaveaCBLapprovedcurricularcontent,asdeterminedbytheCBLProgram .ItshouldbenotedthattheZsectiondesginationwasinitiatedinFall2020,andthatnotall 

CBLapprovedcourseshavea   sectionwithaZdesignation;asaresult,thisdatarepresentsenro llmentinmostbutnotallCBLcourses.Enro llmentincludesbothundergraduateandgraduate 
students.Enrollmentexcludesstudyaway. 

AdditionaldefinitionsareavailableintheIRPGlossaryat:http://www.uww.edu/irp 

InstitutionalResearchandPlanning,UW-Whitewater2/2022 

https://uww.edu/irp


2020-21 

Headcount 
%Total 

Headcount 

2021-22 

Headcount 
%Tota l 

Headcount 

GrandTotal 

Headcount 
%Total 

Headcount 

UnderrepresentedMinority 

Non-URM 

International 

GrandTotal 100.0% 

0.5% 

83.9% 

15.6% 

378 

2 

317 

59 

100.0% 

0.6% 

82.9% 

16.5% 

527 

3 

437 

87 

100.0% 

0.5% 

83.6% 

16.0% 

845 

4 

706 

135 

UniversityofWisconsin-Whitewater 
WhitewaterCampus 

HighImpactPractices(HIPs)Reporting:Community-BasedLearning(CBL) 
Degree-SeekingUndergraduateandGraduateStudents 

Enro llmentby   UnderrepresentedMinority(URM)Status 

Note:URM statusreferstostudentswithaRace/EthnicityofAfricanAmerican/Black,AmericanIndian/AlaskanNative, 

Hispanic/Latino(a),andSoutheastAsian,eitheraloneorasoneof‘TwoorMoreRace/Ethnicities’.  Non-URM statusreferstostudents 

withaRace/EthnicityofOtherAsian,NativeHawaiian/PacificIslander,White/Caucasian,Unknown,andstudentswhohaveidentified 
as‘TwoorMoreRace/Ethnicities’(noneofwhichareontheURM list).Enrollmentincommunity-basedlearning(CBL)isdefinedas 

censusdateenrollmentinspecificallydesignatedsectionsofcourses(sectionsaredesignatedwitha"Z"inthesectionnumber). 

ThesecourseshaveaCBLapprovedcurricularcontent,asdeterminedbytheCBLProgram.ItshouldbenotedthattheZsection 
desginationwasinitiatedinFall2020,andthatnotallCBLapprovedcourseshavea   sectionwithaZdesignation;asaresult,thisdata 

representsenrollmentinmostbutnotallCBLcourses.Enrollmentincludesbothundergraduateandgraduatestudents.Enrollment 

excludesstudyaway. 

AdditionaldefinitionsareavailableintheIRPGlossaryat:http://www.uww.edu/irp 
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2020-21 
Fall 

Headcount 
%Total 

Headcount 

Spring 

Headcount 
%Total 

Headcount 

2021-22 
Summer 

Headcount 
%Total 

Headcount 

Fall 

Headcount 
%Total 

Headcount 

Spring 

Headcount 
%Total 

Headcount 

Undergraduate 

UnderrepresentedMinority 

Non-URM 

International 

Total 

Graduate 

UnderrepresentedMinority 

Non-URM 

International 

Total 

GrandTotal 

100.0% 

0.6% 

82.4% 

17.1% 

170 

1 

140 

29 

100.0% 

0.6% 

81.3% 

18.1% 

155 

1 

126 

28 

100.0% 

72.0% 

28.0% 

25 

18 

7 

100.0% 

84.6% 

15.4% 

201 

170 

31 

100.0% 

0.7% 

85.8% 

13.5% 

267 

2 

229 

36 

100.0% 

91.1% 

8.9% 

56 

51 

5 

100.0% 

90.7% 

9.3% 

43 

39 

4 

100.0% 

1.4% 

76.8% 

21.7% 

69 

1 

53 

15 

100.0% 

77.3% 

22.7% 

44 

34 

10 

100.0% 226 100.0% 198 100.0% 25 100.0% 270 100.0% 311 

UniversityofWisconsin-Whitewater 
WhitewaterCampus 

HighImpactPractices(HIPs)Reporting:Community-BasedLearning(CBL) 
Degree-SeekingUndergraduateandGraduateStudents 

Enrollmentby   StudentLevelandUnderrepresentedMinority(URM)Status 

Note:URM statusreferstostudentswithaRace/EthnicityofAfricanAmerican/Black,AmericanIndian/AlaskanNative,Hispanic/Latino(a),andSoutheastAsian,eitheraloneorasoneof‘TwoorMore 

Race/Ethnicities’.  Non-URM statusreferstostudentswithaRace/EthnicityofOtherAsian,NativeHawaiian/PacificIslander,White/Caucasian,Unknown,andstudentswhohaveidentifiedas‘TwoorMore 

Race/Ethnicities’(noneofwhichareontheURM list).Enrollmentincommunity-basedlearning(CBL)isdefinedas   censusdateenrollmentinspecificallydesignatedsectionsofcourses(sectionsaredesignated 
witha"Z"inthesectionnumber).ThesecourseshaveaCBLapprovedcurricularcontent,asdeterminedbytheCBLProgram.ItshouldbenotedthattheZsectiondesginationwasinitiatedinFall2020,andthat 

notallCBLapprovedcourseshavea   sectionwithaZdesignation;asaresult,thisdatarepresentsenrollmentinmostbutnotallCBLcourses.Enrollmentincludesbothundergraduateandgraduatestudents. 

Enrollmentexcludesstudyaway. 

AdditionaldefinitionsareavailableintheIRPGlossaryat:http://www.uww.edu/irp 
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2020-21 

Headcount 
%Total 

Headcount 

2021-22 

Headcount 
%Tota l 

Headcount 

GrandTotal 

Headcount 
%Total 

Headcount 

First-Gen 

NotFirst-Gen 

GrandTotal 100.0% 

61.1% 

38.9% 

319 

195 

124 

100.0% 

63.7% 

36.3% 

455 

290 

165 

100.0% 

63.2% 

36.8% 

731 

462 

269 

UniversityofWisconsin-Whitewater 
WhitewaterCampus 

HighImpactPractices(HIPs)Reporting:Community-BasedLearning(CBL) 
Degree-SeekingUndergraduateStudents 

Enro llmentbyFirst-GenerationStatus 

Note:First-generationstatusreferstoundergraduatestudents,neitherofwhoseparentshaveearnedafour-year 

college/universitydegree.  Enrollmentincommunity-basedlearning(CBL)isdefinedas  censusdateenrollmentinspecifically 

designatedsectionsofcourses(sectionsaredesignatedwitha"Z"inthesectionnumber).ThesecourseshaveaCBLapproved 
curricularcontent,asdeterminedbytheCBLProgram.ItshouldbenotedthattheZsectiondesginationwasinitiatedinFall 

2020,andthatnotallCBLapprovedcourseshavea   sectionwithaZdesignation;asaresult,thisdatarepresentsenrollmentin 

mostbutnotallCBLcourses.Enrollmentincludesbothundergraduateandgraduatestudents.Enrollmentexcludesstudy 
away. 

AdditionaldefinitionsareavailableintheIRPGlossaryat:http://www.uww.edu/irp 

InstitutionalResearchandPlanning,UW-Whitewater2/2022 
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2020-21 
Fall 

Headcount 
%Total 

Headcount 

Spring 

Headcount 
%Tota l 

Headcount 

2021-22 
Summer 

Headcount 
%Total 

Headcount 

Fall 

Headcount 
%Total 

Headcount 

Spring 

Headcount 
%Total 

Headcount 

Undergraduate 
First-Gen 

NotFirst-Gen 

Grand Total 

65.3% 

34.7% 

111 

59 

54.8% 

45.2% 

85 

70 

44.0% 

56.0% 

11 

14 

61.7% 

38.3% 

124 

77 

67.0% 

33.0% 

179 

88 

100.0% 170 100.0% 155 100.0% 25 100.0% 201 100.0% 267 

UniversityofWisconsin-Whitewater 
WhitewaterCampus 

HighImpactPractices(HIPs)Reporting:Community-BasedLearning(CBL) 
Degree-SeekingUndergraduateStudents 

Enro llmentbyStudentLevelandFirst-GenerationStatus 

Note:First-generationstatusreferstoundergraduatestudents,neitherofwhoseparentshaveearnedafour-yearcollege/universitydegree.Enrollmentincommunity-basedlearning(CBL)isdefinedas 

censusdateenrollmentinspecificallydesignatedsectionsofcourses(sectionsaredesignatedwitha"Z"inthesectionnumber).ThesecourseshaveaCBLapprovedcurricularcontent,asdeterminedby 

theCBLProgram.ItshouldbenotedthattheZsectiondesginationwasinitiatedinFall2020,andthatnotallCBLapprovedcourseshavea   sectionwithaZdesignation;asaresult,thisdatarepresents 
enrollmentinmostbutnotallCBLcourses.Enrollmentincludesbothundergraduateandgraduatestudents.Enrollmentexcludesstudyaway. 

AdditionaldefinitionsareavailableintheIRPGlossaryat:http://www.uww.edu/irp 
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2020-21 

Headcount %TotalHeadcount 

PellGrantRecipient 

NoPell 

GrandTotal 100.0% 

66.8% 

33.2% 

319 

213 

106 

UniversityofWisconsin-Whitewater 
WhitewaterCampus 

HighImpactPractices(HIPs) 
Reporting:Community-BasedLearning 

(CBL) 
Degree-SeekingUndergraduate 

Students 

Enro llmentbyPe llGrantRecipient 

Status 

Note:PellGrantRecipientsaredefinedasundergraduatestudents 

whohavereceivedaFederalPellGrantatsometimeduringtheir 

undergraduateacademiccareer.Financialaiddataisnotavailable 
forthemostrecentacademicyear.Enrollmentincommunity-based 

learning(CBL)isdefinedas  censusdateenrollmentinspecifically 

designatedsectionsofcourses(sectionsaredesignatedwitha"Z" 
inthesectionnumber).ThesecourseshaveaCBLapproved 

curricularcontent,asdeterminedbytheCBLProgram.Itshouldbe 

notedthattheZsectiondesginationwasinitiatedinFall2020,and 
thatnotallCBLapprovedcourseshavea   sectionwithaZ 

designation;asaresult,thisdatarepresentsenrollmentinmost 

butnotallCBLcourses.Enrollmentincludesbothundergraduate 

andgraduatestudents.Enrollmentexcludesstudyaway. 

AdditionaldefinitionsareavailableintheIRPGlossaryat: 

http://www.uww.edu/irp 

InstitutionalResearchandPlanning,UW-Whitewater2/2022 

http://www.uww.edu/i


2020-21 
Fall 

Headcount 
%Tota l 

Headcount 

Spring 

Headcount 
%Tota l 

Headcount 

GrandTotal 

Headcount 
%Total 

Headcount 

Undergraduate PellGrantRecipient 

NoPell 

GrandTotal 

68.8% 

31.2% 

117 

53 

63.9% 

36.1% 

99 

56 

66.8% 

33.2% 

213 

106 

100.0% 170 100.0% 155 100.0% 319 

UniversityofWisconsin-Whitewater 
WhitewaterCampus 

HighImpactPractices(HIPs)Reporting:Community-BasedLearning(CBL) 
Degree-SeekingUndergraduateStudents 

Enro llmentbyStudentLeveland   Pe llGrantRecipientStatus 

Note:PellGrantRecipientsaredefinedasundergraduatestudentswhohavereceivedaFederalPellGrantatsometimeduringtheiracademiccareer. 

Financialaiddataisnotavailableforthemostrecentacademicyear.Enrollmentincommunity-basedlearning(CBL)isdefinedas  censusdate 

enrollmentinspecificallydesignatedsectionsofcourses(sectionsaredesignatedwitha"Z"inthesectionnumber).ThesecourseshaveaCBL 
approvedcurricularcontent,asdeterminedbytheCBLProgram.ItshouldbenotedthattheZsectiondesginationwasinitiatedinFall2020,andthat 

notallCBLapprovedcourseshavea   sectionwithaZdesignation;asaresult,thisdatarepresentsenrollmentinmostbutnotallCBLcourses. 

Enrollmentincludesbothundergraduateandgraduatestudents.Enrollmentexcludesstudyaway. 

AdditionaldefinitionsareavailableintheIRPGlossaryat:http://www.uww.edu/irp 

InstitutionalResearchandPlanning,UW-Whitewater2/2022 

https://uww.edu/i
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